

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 214/2022
CrIM No. 484/2022

Harshita Rajput & Ors.

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. P S Pawar, Advocate

V/s

U T of J & K & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER
05.04.2022

Issue notice to the respondents for filing objections.

List on 19.04.2022.

Meanwhile, respondent No. 3-SHO Police Station, Domana shall go ahead with the investigation of the case, however, challan in case FIR No. 154/2021, registered at Police Station, Domana for the commission of offences under Sections 452, 410, 406, 379, 506 & 34 IPC shall not be produced before the competent court of law and police shall not unnecessarily harass the petitioners.

(Mohan Lal)
Judge

Jammu:
05.04.2022
Manan