

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 214/2022

c/w

CRM(M) No. 233/2022

Harshita Rajput and ors.

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. P. S. Pawar, Adv.
Mr. P. K. Kundal, Adv.

V/s

UT of J&K and ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
27.01.2026

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted two weeks time to place on record compromise deed.

List on 20.02.2026.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

JAMMU
27.01.2026
Paramjeet