

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 214/2022
c/w
CRM(M) No. 233/2022

Harshita Rajput and Ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- None for the petitioner in CRM(M) No. 214/2022
Ms. Jagdeep Kour, Advocate vice
Mr. Pawan Kundal, Advocate in
[CRM(M) No. 233/2022] for petitioner

V/s

U.T. of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Jagdeep Kour, Advocate vice
Mr. Pawan Kundal, Advocate for R-4 in
[CRM(M) No. 214/2022]

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
17.04.2026.

It is reported by the Registry that, pursuant to order dated 20.02.2026, the parties have not approached the office of the Registrar Judicial for recording their respective statements.

Learned counsel for respondent No. 4 submits that petitioner No. 1 in CRM(M) No. 214/2022 because of health reasons is not in a position to attend the Court.

In this view of the matter, learned counsel seeks further time to do the needful in terms of the aforesaid order. Time, as prayed for, is granted.

List on **03.06.2026.**

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

Jammu:
17.04.2026
Mihul